S

SOUTH COUNTY

FIRE

Leading to Meet the Growing Public Safety Needs of our Regional Communities
Leadership - Integrity - Trust - Respect - Excellence

Board of Commissioners
Regular Meeting Agenda
February 1, 2022

Attendance
7:00 PM
Zoom Virtual Meeting ID 861 5293 4763
1. CALL TO ORDER
2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
3. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
4. CONSENT AGENDA

a. Healthcare EFT Claims totaling $88,452.73
b. Healthcare EFT Claims totaling $92,399.09

c. Claims Vouchers 11051 - 11085 totaling $313,709.36
d. Claims Vouchers 11086 - 11118 totaling $1,050,363.18

5. APPROVAL OF MEETING MINUTES

a. December7,2021 Regular Meeting
b. December 14, 2021 Work Session

PUBLIC COMMENT
FIRE CHIEF REPORT
LEGAL REPORT

UNION REPORT

0. UNFINISHED BUSINESS

S Y ® N O

a. City of Mill Creek Continued Discussion of Pre-annexation and Temporary
Agreements - Attorney Rich Davis/Deputy Chief Bob Eastman/Fire Chief
Thad Hovis

b. Commissioner Appointment Update - Executive Assistant Melissa
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Blankenship
c. Legislative Update - Executive Assistant Melissa Blankenship

d. Commissioner Appointment Update - Executive Assistant Melissa
Blankenship

11. COMMITTEE UPDATES

a. Capital Facilities Committee - Chair To Be Announced
b. Intergovernmental Committee - Chair Greg Urban
c. SNO911 - Commissioner David Chan

12. COMMISSIONER COMMENTS
13. EXECUTIVE SESSION
a. Potential Litigation Pursuant to RCW 42.30.110(1)(i)

14. ADJOURNMENT
a. South County Fire Board Meeting Calendar

South County Fire strives to provide accessible opportunities for all members of the
public. Please notify the Human Resources Department, 425-551-1258 or
shollenbeck@southsnofire.org at least five business days prior to any South County Fire
meeting if any accommodations are needed.
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SOUTH COUNTY

FIRE

January 20, 2022
HEALTHCARE EFT CLAIMS
Blanket Voucher Approval

We the undersigned Board of Commissioners of the above-named governmental unit do hereby certify
that the merchandise or services hereinafter specified have been received, that any advance payment is
due and payable pursuant to a contract, and that the vouchers identified below are approved for payment.

Board Members:

Claims made by electronic funds transfer in the amount of : $ 88.452.73
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SOUTH COUNTY

FIRE

January 27, 2022
HEALTHCARE EFT CLAIMS
Blanket Voucher Approval

We the undersigned Board of Commissioners of the above-named governmental unit do hereby certify
that the merchandise or services hereinafter specified have been received, that any advance payment is
due and payable pursuant to a contract, and that the vouchers identified below are approved for payment.

Board Members:

Claims made by electronic funds transfer in the amount of : $ 92.399.09
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Blanket Voucher Approval

Date: January 25, 2022

S

SOUTH COUNTY

FIRE

SOUTH SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE & RESCUE

CLAIMS VOUCHER

We the undersigned Board of Commissioners of the above-named governmental unit do hereby certify that the merchandise or
services hereinafter specified have been received, that any advance payment is due and payable pursuant to a contract, and that the
vouchers identified below are approved for payment.

Board Members

CLAIMS BY FUND
GENERAL FUND 001 305,476.41
LEOFF 1 CLAIM FUND 003 7,518.10
ACADEMY FUND 633 714.85
TOTAL CLAIMS BY FUND 313,709.36
Voucher No | Claimant Reference Amount
11051 AIRGAS INC. OXYGEN 47.28
11052 ALDERWOOD WATER & WASTEWATER DISTRICT WATER/SEWER 453.94
11053 ASSOCIATED PETROLEUM PRODUCTS, INC. FUEL 2,114.88
WIRE BANK OF AMERICA MISCELLANEOUS 23,328.69
11054 BATES, MICHAEL LEOFF 1 CLAIM 1,803.60
11055 COMPLETE THREAT PREPAREDNESS COVID TEST KITS 234,000.00
11056 DELTA CONNECTS REPAIR/MAINTENANCE 324.38
11057 DYER, ERIC PER DIEM 85.00
11058 EFAX CORPORATE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 149.55
11059 EVERGREEN POWER SYSTEMS REPAIR/MAINTENANCE 1,458.60
11060 GALLS, LLC UNIFORMS 400.88
11061 GRAINGER STATION SUPPLIES 1,189.90
11062 HOMMERTZHEIM, GARY LEOFF 1 CLAIM 16.80
11063 IMS ALLIANCE REPAIR/MAINTENANCE 116.14
11064 ISOUTSOURCE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 4,145.32
11065 KROESEN'S UNIFORM COMPANY UNIFORMS 3,852.55
11066 LIFE ASSIST EMS SUPPLIES 1,145.68
11067 LN CURTIS SAFETY EQUIPMENT 949.58
11068 MOORE, JAMES LEOFF 1 CLAIM 5,200.00
11069 MORGAN MECHANICAL REPAIR/MAINTENANCE 1,222.58
11070 PACIFIC MOBILE STRUCTURES, INC MOBILE OFFICE RENTAL 714.85
11071 PIETSCH, JASSIM G. DDS, PS LEOFF 1 CLAIM 399.90
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11072 PUBLIC SAFETY PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 6,560.00
11073 QUINTEL, JAMES LEOFF 1 CLAIM 19.20
11074 R&R STAR TOWING REPAIR/MAINTENANCE 1,219.92
11075 RUSSELL'S MOBILE CAR DETAILING REPAIR/MAINTENANCE 196 54
11076 SCOVILLE, DENNY LEOFF 1 CLAIM 40.00
11077 SEAWESTERN TURNOUT GEAR 2,911.69
11078 SNO-KING STAMP NAME PLATE 17.63
11079 TOBIAS, DAVID S. DDS LEOFF 1 CLAIM 38.60
11080 TOTAL LANDSCAPE CORPORATION REPAIR/MAINTENANCE 6,019.53
11081 UE MEDICAL DEVICES, INC. OPERATIONS EQUIPMENT 3,370.00
11082 UNIFIRST REPAIR/MAINTENANCE 107.92
11083 VERIZON CELL PHONE & DATA USAGE 3,788.23
11084 WA FIRE COMMISSIONERS ASSN MEMBERSHIP 6,000.00
11085 WASHINGTON AUDIOLOGY SERVICES, INC. PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 300.00

313,709.36
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Accounts Payable
Disbursement Voucher

User: sevenson
Printed: 01/21/2022 - 11:13AM

SN

SOUTH COUNTY

FIRE

Date Invoice No. Description G/L Account No. Invoice Amount
Vendor No, 50023
Claimant: AIRGAS INC. Fund No. 001
PO BOX 102289 Account No.
PASADENA, CA 91189
Voucher No. 000011051 Check No. 000011051 Check Date 1/25/2022
1/5/2022 9121309118 Sta 17 Oxygen 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 11.16
1/5/2022 9121309119 Sta 21 Oxygen 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 18.06
1/5/2022 9121309120 Sta 20 Oxygen 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 9.03
1/11/2022 9121542611 Sta 10 Oxygen 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 9.03
Vendor Total: 47.28
Vendor No. 50024
Claimant: ALDERWOOD WATER & WASTEWZ Fund No. 001
3626 156TH SW Account No.
LYNNWOOD, WA 98087
Voucher No. 000011052 Check No. 000011052 Check Date 1/25/2022
1/9/2022 0051-01-22 Sta 22 Water 001-62-10-522-50-47-15 453.94
Vendor Total: 453,94
Vendor No. 50257
Claimant: ASSOCIATED PETROLEUM PRODU Fund No. 001
PO BOX 34600 Account No.
SEATTLE, WA 98124
Voucher No. 000011053 Check No. 000011053 Check Date 1/25/2022
1/6/2022 0426171-IN Sta 11 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 443.08
1/11/2022 0427066-IN Sta 21 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 755.33
1/11/2022 0427985-IN Sta 12 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00 916.47
Vendor Total: 2,114.88
AP-Disbursement Voucher (01/21/2022 - 11:13 AM) Page 1
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Date Invoice No. Description G/L Account No. Invoice Amount
Vendor No. 50501

Claimant: BANK OF AMERICA

Voucher No. 000000000 Check No. 000000000 Check Date 1/25/2022

12/16/2021 0181-1 Dec 21 Amazon Business Membership-Training  001-46-10-522-45-49-00 183.64
12/22/2021 0181-10 Dec 21 Garbage & Recycle - HQ 001-62-10-522-50-47-30 419.04
12/22/2021 0181-11 Dec 21 Garbage & Recycle - Station 18 001-62-10-522-50-47-30 292.79
12/22/2021 0181-12 Dec 21 Garbage & Recycle - Station 10 001-62-10-522-50-47-30 262.95
12/22/2021 0181-13 Dec 21 Garbage & Recycle - Station 11 001-62-10-522-50-47-30 359.92
12/22/2021 0181-14 Dec 21 Garbage & Recycle - Station 19 001-62-10-522-50-47-30 206.90
12/16/2021 0181-2 Dec 21 Amazon Business Membership-IT 001-32-00-522-20-49-00 183.63
12/16/2021 0181-3 Dec 21 Amazon Business Membership-Facilities 001-62-10-522-50-49-00 183.63
12/22/2021 0181-4 Dec 21 Garbage - Station 21 001-62-10-522-50-47-30 187.33
12/22/2021 0181-5 Dec 21 Garbage & Recycle - Station 22 001-62-10-522-50-47-30 103.19
12/22/2021 0181-6 Dec 21 Garbage & Recycle - Station 13 001-62-10-522-50-47-30 237.98
12/22/2021 0181-7 Dec 21 Garbage & Recycle - Station 23 001-62-10-522-50-47-30 203.22
12/22/2021 0181-8 Dec 21 Recycle - Station 21 001-62-10-522-50-47-30 279.84
12/22/2021 0181-9 Dec 21 Garbage & Recycle - Station 12 001-62-10-522-50-47-30 272.45
12/23/2021 0232-1 Dec 21 Prevention Time Tracking App 001-38-10-522-30-48-00 176.64
12/1/2021 0685-1 Dec 21 C.Burt ICC Course Required Reading Boo!001-38-10-522-45-43-10 290.00
12/1/2021 0685-2 Dec 21 C.Burt Legal-Mgmt. Course Registration 001-38-10-522-45-43-10 950.00
12/9/2021 2993-1 Dec 21 C.Williams Textbook Rental 001-46-10-522-45-43-40 64.30
12/10/2021 2993-2 Dec 21 Z Balonick Hazmat IC Registration 001-46-10-522-45-43-10 105.00
12/10/2021 2993-3 Dec 21 J Klingelhoffer ICS-300 Registration 001-46-10-522-45-43-10 485.00
12/30/2021 2993-4 Dec 21 M.Duvall ICS-300 Registration 001-46-10-522-45-43-10 485.00
12/3/2021 3591-1 Dec 21 S.Traxler Power Athlete Training Registrat 001-45-10-522-45-43-10 656.88
12/3/2021 3591-2 Dec 21 S.Traxler Peer Fitness Kettlebell Course  001-45-10-522-45-43-10 99.00
12/6/2021 3591-3 Dec 21 Peer Fitness Annual Website Renewal 001-45-10-522-20-49-00 158.11
12/10/2021 3591-4 Dec 21 J.Shield A. Wooldridge Peer Fitness Traini1001-45-10-522-45-43-10 2,448.48
12/13/2021 3591-5 Dec 21 First-Line Technology Credit for Accidenta001-35-10-522-20-49-00 -1,221.96
12/15/2021 3591-6 Dec 21 Toll Charge Re-fill Account 001-60-00-522-60-49-00 20.00
12/1/2021 4041-1 Dec 21 Sta 13 Krupps Coffee Grinder 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 33.01
12/31/2021 4041-10 Dec 21 Sta 11 (2) Electric Ovens 001-62-10-522-50-35-00 1,975.60
12/31/2021 4041-11 Dec 21 Lock Box 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 19.86
12/3/2021 4041-2 Dec 21 Sta 10 Vitamix Pitcher 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 35.32
12/3/2021 4041-3 Dec 21 (1) Vitamix Pitcher-Stock 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 35.32
12/8/2021 4041-4 Dec 21 Poly Tape-For Covid Barrier 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 149.24
12/9/2021 4041-5 Dec 21 Sta 14 Toilet Bowl Rings 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 7.14
12/10/2021 4041-6 Dec 21 Sta 14 Plumbing Parts 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 46.88
12/13/2021 4041-7 Dec 21 Sta 12 Shower Connector 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 22.48
12/23/2021 4041-8 Dec 21 Sta 16 Light Bulbs 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 127.07
12/31/2021 4041-9 Dec 21 HQ Light Bulbs 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 191.60
12/7/2021 6464-1 Dec 21 Sta 18 Kitchen Supplies 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 94.83
12/7/2021 6464-2 Dec 21 Glassware for Stations-Stock 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 385.25
12/8/2021 6464-3 Dec 21 Sta 18 Bowls-Credit 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 -85.90
12/2/2021 7133-1 Dec 21 J.Chalfant Ops Leadership Course Registra 001-35-10-522-45-43-10 3,500.00
AP-Disbursement Voucher (01/21/2022 - 11:13 AM) Page 2
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Date Invoice No. Description G/L Account No. Invoice Amount
12/2/2021 7133-2 Dec 21 J.Chalfant Ops Leadership Course Registra001-35-10-522-45-43-10 500.00
12/16/2021 7580-1 Dec 21 Seattle Times Monthly Subscription 001-01-00-522-10-49-00 15.96
12/20/2021 7580-2 Dec 21 Meador-Years of Service Plaque 001-01-00-522-10-49-00 156.77
12/22/2021 7580-3 Dec 21 Meador-Final Meeting Party Supplies 001-01-00-522-10-49-00 12.00
12/15/2021 7655-1 Dec 21 Temperature Probe Replacement 001-38-10-522-30-35-00 197.62
12/10/2021 7663-1 Dec 21 Postage for Return Reciept S. Hollenbeck 001-04-00-522-10-49-00 7.38
12/20/2021 7663-2 Dec 21 (5) Pre-Employment Evals 001-05-00-522-20-41-00 2,050.00
12/16/2021 7705-1 Dec 21 Sta.15 Range Shut-off Contactor 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 114.04
12/29/2021 7705-2 Dec 21 Sta. 11 Fuel Pump Pad Locks 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 33.11
12/1/2021 7762-1 Dec 21 (1) USB Console Cable 001-32-00-522-20-31-00 13.89
12/10/2021 7762-10 Dec 21 (30) Duo Multi-factor Authentication Licer 001-32-00-522-20-48-00 90.00
12/10/2021 7762-11 Dec 21 iland Cloud Backup Storage 001-32-00-522-20-48-00 585.20
12/13/2021 7762-12 Dec 21 Stable Phone Holder for Car 001-32-00-522-20-31-00 26.48
12/15/2021 7762-13 Dec 21 (5) Otterbox Belt Holster Clips 001-32-00-522-20-31-00 81.75
12/15/2021 7762-14 Dec 21 (4) B type C Cables ( 1) iPhone 13 Case  001-32-00-522-20-31-00 72.21
12/21/2021 7762-15 Dec 21 (175) Ninite Patch Management Licenses 001-32-00-522-20-48-00 97.50
12/2/2021 7762-2 Dec 21 Website hosting for benefitcharge.southsno 001-32-00-522-20-48-00 10.95
12/2/2021 7762-3 Dec 21 Evermap Portfolio Plugin License 001-32-00-522-20-48-00 199.00
12/3/2021 7762-4 Dec 21 Amazon Cloud Server Hosting 001-32-00-522-20-48-00 58.16
12/6/2021 7762-5 Dec 21 ScreenConnect - IT Remote Support Tool 001-32-00-522-20-48-00 30.88
12/7/2021 7762-6 Dec 21 SignUpGenius Silver Plan-Monthly 001-32-00-522-20-48-00 11.99
12/8/2021 7762-7 Dec 21 AppleCare 3 year warranty for MacBook A 001-32-00-522-20-48-00 219.70
12/8/2021 7762-8 Dec 21 (1) MacBook Air 13.3 Laptop 001-32-00-522-20-35-00 1,102.90
12/10/2021 7762-9 Dec 21 SanDisk 256GB SD Storage Card 001-32-00-522-20-31-00 44.15
12/6/2021 7796-1 Dec 21 Live Fire Supplies-Training 001-46-10-522-45-31-00 269.57
12/6/2021 7796-2 Dec 21 Hand Cleaner-Training 001-46-10-522-45-31-00 15.22
12/6/2021 7796-3 Dec 21 Spotify Charges-Refunded 1.6.2022 001-46-10-522-45-31-00 17.11
12/13/2021 7796-4 Dec 21 Garbage Bags for Live Fire Gear 001-46-10-522-45-31-00 32.18
12/22/2021 7796-5 Dec 21 Cleaning Supplies for SCBAs after Live Fi001-46-10-522-45-31-00 66.12
12/22/2021 7796-6 Dec 21 Cleaning Supplies for SCBAs after Live Fi 001-46-10-522-45-31-00 3291
12/14/2021 7838-1 Dec 21 (1) BC Command Board 001-35-10-522-20-31-00 4420
12/2/2021 8468-1 Dec 21 Car Phone Plug and Batteries 001-46-10-522-45-31-00 1,303.80
12/15/2021 8468-2 Dec 21 Class 2022-2 Blankets/ Sheet Sets/Duffel E001-05-00-522-20-31-00 897.24
12/30/2021 8468-3 Dec 21 Wildland Budget - Embroidered Patches  001-35-30-522-20-31-00 236.00
12/13/2021 8537-1 Dec 21 Cell Phone Charges Telehealth - Grant 001-42-10-522-20-49-00 52.04
Vendor Total: 23,328.69
Vendor No. 50377
Claimant: BATES, MICHAEL Fund No. 003
15302 EAST 682 PR Account No.
BENTON CITY, WA 99320-8871
Voucher No. 000011054 Check No. 000011054 Check Date 1/25/2022
1/19/2022 Jan 2022 Leoff 1 Claim 003-00-00-522-10-29-00 1,803.60
AP-Disbursement Voucher (01/21/2022 - 11:13 AM) Page 3
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Date Invoice No. Description G/L Account No. Invoice Amount
Vendor Total: 1,803.60
Vendor No. 51044
Claimant; COMPLETE THREAT PREPAREDNE Fund No. 001
2512 E. EVERGREEN BLVD. #35 Account No.
VANCOUVER, WA 98661
Voucher No. 000011055 Check No. 000011055 Check Date 1/25/2022
1/18/2022 1419 (45,000) Reimbursable Covid Test Kits 509001-42-10-522-20-31-00 234,000.00
Vendor Total: 234,000.00
Vendor No. 50191
Claimant; DELTA CONNECTS Fund No. 001
17400 SW UPPER BOONES FERRY [ Account No.
STE 230
DURHAM, OR 97224
Voucher No. 000011056 Check No. 000011056 Check Date 1/25/2022
1/14/2022 SRVCE09894 Enteliweb Annual Subscription 001-62-10-522-50-49-00 324.38
Vendor Total: 324.38
Vendor No. 50319
Claimant: DYER, ERIC Fund No. 001
SCF EMPLOYEE Account No.
Voucher No. 000011057 Check No. 000011057 Check Date 1/25/2022
1/20/2022 FP1 E.Dyer Fire Prevention Institute Per Diem 001-38-10-522-45-43-11 85.00
Vendor Total: 85.00
Vendor No. 50193
Claimant: EFAX CORPORATE Fund No. 001
C\O JCLOUD SERVICES, LLC Account No.
PO BOX 51873
LOS ANGELES, CA 90051-6173
Voucher No. 000011058 Check No. 000011058 Check Date 1/25/2022
12/31/2021 3729604 Fax & Data Storage-December 2021 001-32-00-522-20-48-00 149.55
AP-Disbursement Voucher (01/21/2022 - 11:13 AM) Page 4
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Date Invoice No. Description G/L Account No. Invoice Amount
Vendor Total: 149.55
Vendor No. 51053
Claimant: EVERGREEN POWER SYSTEMS Fund No. 001
3623 EAST MARGINAL WAY S. Account No.
SEATTLE, WA 98134
Voucher No. 000011059 Check No. 000011059 Check Date 1/25/2022
12/28/2021 32239 Sta 15 Control Panel Repairs 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 1,458.60
Vendor Total: 1,458.60
Vendor No. 50643
Claimant: GALLS,LLC Fund No. 001
PO BOX 71628 Account No.
CHICAGO, IL 60694-1628
Voucher No. 000011060 Check No. 000011060 Check Date 1/25/2022
1/11/2022 20172683 M.Gaston (2) Class B Shirts 001-37-00-522-20-35-25 261.44
1/12/2022 20183681 L.Johnston (1) Hazmat Tactical Shirt 001-44-10-522-20-31-00 67.65
1/12/2022 20183682 Z.Cash (1) Hazmat Tactical Shirt 001-44-10-522-20-31-00 71.79
Vendor Total: 400.88
Vendor No. 50010
Claimant; GRAINGER Fund No. 001
DEPT 829670207 Account No.
PO BOX 419267
KANSAS CITY, MO 64141-6267
Voucher No. 000011061 Check No. 000011061 Check Date 1/25/2022
12/28/2021 9162040571 Sta 15 (1) Dishwashing Detergent 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 62.46
12/29/2021 9163058101 Sta 20 (2) Dishwashing Detergent 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 124.82
1/11/2022 9174199001 Sta 15 Kitchen Supplies 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 31.06
1/12/2022 9175212324 Sta 14 Misc Station Supplies 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 759.14
12/29/2021 9175740761 Paper Products/Batteries-Facilities Stock  001-62-10-522-50-31-00 212.42
Vendor Total: 1,189.90
AP-Disbursement Voucher (01/21/2022 - 11:13 AM) Page 5
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Date Invoice No. Description G/L Account No. Invoice Amount
‘Vendor No. 50301
Claimant; HOMMERTZHEIM, GARY Fund No. 003
2804 211TH ST SW Account No.
BRIER, WA 98036
Voucher No. 000011062 Check No. 000011062 Check Date 1/25/2022
1/19/2022 Jan 2022 Leoff 1 Claim 003-00-00-522-10-29-00 16.80
Vendor Total: 16.80
Vendor No. 50373
Claimant: IMS ALLIANCE Fund No. 001
21818 MTN HWY E #125 Account No.
SPANAWAY, WA 98387
Voucher No. 000011063 Check No. 000011063 Check Date 1/25/2022
171372022 22-0226 (40) 3/8 Name Tags (8) Passport Collectors 001-35-10-522-20-31-00 116.14
Vendor Total: 116.14
Vendor No. 50012
Claimant: ISOUTSOURCE Fund No. 001
19119 NORTH CREEK PARKWAY Account No.
SUITE 200
BOTHELL, WA 98011
Voucher No. 000011064 Check No. 000011064 Check Date 1/25/2022
12/31/2021 CW261248 IT Services 12/16/21-12/31/21 001-32-00-522-20-41-00 4,14532
‘Vendor Total: 4,145.32
Vendor No. 50037
Claimant: KROESEN'S UNIFORM COMPANY Fund No. 001
2922 6THAVE S Account No.
SEATTLE, WA 98134
Voucher No. 000011065 Check No. 000011065 Check Date 1/25/2022
1/13/2022 66391 C.Smith (1) Class A Uniform Alterations 001-37-00-522-20-35-25 79.76
1/13/2022 66395 B.Watt Class A Uniform 001-37-00-522-20-35-25 608.68
1/13/2022 66396 D.Benson Class A Uniform 001-37-00-522-20-35-25 663.38
1/13/2022 66397 R.Scott Class A Uniform 001-37-00-522-20-35-25 602.11
1/13/2022 66404 E.Hernandez Class A Uniform 001-37-00-522-20-35-25 587.70
1/13/2022 66405 J.Olney Class A Uniform 001-37-00-522-20-35-25 614.20
AP-Disbursement Voucher (01/21/2022 - 11:13 AM) Page 6
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Date Invoice No. Description G/L Account No. Invoice Amount
1/13/2022 66406 K.Herman Class A Uniform 001-37-00-522-20-35-25 696.72
Vendor Total: 3,852.55
Vendor No. 50038
Claimant: LIFE ASSIST Fund No. 001
11277 SUNRISE PARK DR Account No.
RANCHO CORDOVA, CA 95742
Voucher No. 000011066 Check No. 000011066 Check Date 1/25/2022
1/13/2022 1167515 Sta 21 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 81.25
1/13/2022 1167516 Sta 19 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 121.88
1/13/2022 1167517 Sta 13 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 40.63
1/13/2022 1167519 Sta 14 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 325.31
1/13/2022 1167521 Sta 20 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 142.20
1/13/2022 1167653 Sta 23 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 60.94
1/14/2022 1167878 Sta 13 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 37.33
1/14/2022 1167881 Sta 15 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 224.16
1/14/2022 1167882 Sta 19 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 111.98
Vendor Total: 1,145.68
Vendor No. 50013
Claimant; LN CURTIS Fund No. 001
DEPT 34921 Account No.
PO BOX 39000
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94139
Voucher No. 000011067 Check No. 000011067 Check Date 1/25/2022
1/10/2022 INV553107 (10) Helmet Front Brass Eagle Holder 001-37-00-522-20-35-10 809.78
1/10/2022 INV558721 (10) Helmet Hangar Kits 001-37-00-522-20-35-10 139.80
Vendor Total: 949.58
Vendor No. 50158
Claimant; MOORE, JAMES Fund No. 003
16501 N EL MIRAGE RD #993 Account No.
SURPRISE, AZ 85378
Voucher No. 000011068 Check No. 000011068 Check Date 1/25/2022
1/18/2022 October 2021 Leoff 1 Claim 003-00-00-522-10-29-00 5,200.00
AP-Disbursement Voucher (01/21/2022 - 11:13 AM) Page 7
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Date Invoice No. Description G/L Account No. Invoice Amount

Vendor Total: 5,200.00
Vendor No. 50040
Claimant; MORGAN MECHANICAL Fund No. 001
12314 134TH COURT NE BLDG A Account No.
REDMOND, WA 98052
Voucher No. 000011069 Check No. 000011069 Check Date 1/25/2022
12/31/2021 $21-5849 Sta 14 Heat Switch Replacement 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 1,222.58
Vendor Total: 1,222.58
Vendor No. 50786
Claimant; PACIFIC MOBILE STRUCTURES, IN Fund No. 633
PO BOX 24747 Account No.
SEATTLE, WA 98124
Voucher No. 000011070 Check No. 000011070 Check Date 1/25/2022
2/1/2022 00208974 SCFTA Mobile Office Rental-February 20Z633-00-00-589-40-45-00 714.85
Vendor Total: 714.85
Vendor No. 50480
Claimant: PIETSCH, JASSIM G. DDS, PS Fund No. 003
7030 35TH AVE W Account No.
SEATTLE, WA 98115
Voucher No. 000011071 Check No. 000011071 Check Date 1/25/2022
1/19/2022 Jan 2022 Leoff 1 Claim 003-00-00-522-10-29-00 399.90
Vendor Total: 399.90
Vendor No. 51019
Claimant: PUBLIC SAFETY PSYCHOLOGICAI Fund No. 001
20818 44TH AVE W STE 150 Account No.
LYNNWOOD, WA 98036
Voucher No. 000011072 Check No. 000011072 Check Date 1/25/2022
12/31/2021 1975 Class 2022-1 (16) Psych Evals 001-05-00-522-20-41-00 6,560.00
AP-Disbursement Voucher (01/21/2022 - 11:13 AM) Page 8
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Date Invoeice No. Description G/L Account No. Invoice Amount
Vendor Total: 6,560.00
Vendor No. 50205
Claimant: QUINTEL, JAMES Fund No. 003
429 PRIEST PT DRIVE NW Account No.
TULALIP, WA 98271
Voucher No. 000011073 Check No. 000011073 Check Date 1/25/2022
1/18/2022 October 2021 Leoff 1 Claim 003-00-00-522-10-29-00 19.20
Vendor Total: 19.20
Vendor No. 51054
Claimant: R&R STAR TOWING Fund No. 001
20631 50TH AVEW Account No.
LYNNWOOD, WA 98036
Voucher No. 000011074 Check No. 000011074 Check Date 1/25/2022
1/20/2022 App 203 Tow 001-60-00-522-60-48-00 1,219.92
Vendor Total: 1,219.92
Vendor No. 50709
Claimant; RUSSELL'S MOBILE CAR DETAILI! Fund No. 001
20100 STHPLW Account No.
LYNNWOOD, WA 98036
Voucher No. 000011075 Check No. 000011075 Check Date 1/25/2022
1/13/2022 1421 App 186 Detail 001-60-00-522-60-48-00 196.54
Vendor Total: 196.54
Vendor No. 50303
Claimant: SCOVILLE, DENNY Fund No. 003
10346 W PRAIRIE HILLS CIRCLE Account No.
SUN CITY, AZ 85351
Voucher No. 000011076 Check No. 000011076 Check Date 1/25/2022
1/18/2022 October 2021 Leoff 1 Claim 003-00-00-522-10-29-00 40.00
AP-Disbursement Voucher (01/21/2022 - 11:13 AM) Page 9
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Date Invoice No. Description G/L Account No. Invoice Amount
Vendor Total: 40.00
Vendor No. 50130
Claimant: SEAWESTERN Fund No. 001
PO BOX 51 Account No.
KIRKLAND, WA 98083
Voucher No. 000011077 Check No. 000011077 Check Date 1/25/2022
1/10/2022 INV14090 K.Bien (1) Turnout Gear 001-37-00-522-20-35-10 2,911.69
Vendor Total: 2,911.69
Vendor No. 50019
Claimant: SNO-KING STAMP Fund No. 001
VAL-KEL, INC Account No.
PO BOX 626
LYNNWOOD, WA 98046-0626
Voucher No. 000011078 Check No. 000011078 Check Date 1/25/2022
1/14/2022 69008 C.Bothwell Name Plate 001-15-00-522-10-31-00 17.63
Vendor Total: 17.63
Vendor No. 50051
Claimant: TOBIAS, DAVID S. DDS Fund No. 003
19514 64TH AVE W STE A Account No.
LYNNWOOD, WA 98036
Voucher No. 000011079 Check No. 000011079 Check Date 1/25/2022
1/19/2022 Jan 2022 Leoff 1 Claim 003-00-00-522-10-29-00 38.60
Vendor Total: 38.60
Vendor No. 50587
Claimant: TOTAL LANDSCAPE CORPORATIO Fund No. 001
17108 9TH AVE SE Account No.
MILL CREEK, WA 98012
Voucher No. 000011080 Check No. 000011080 Check Date 1/25/2022
1/15/2022 85724 Sta 18 Landscape Maintenance 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 395.87
1/15/2022 85724 Sta 23 Landscape Maintenance 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 395.87
1/15/2022 85724 Sta 12 Landscape Maintenance 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 593.76
AP-Disbursement Voucher (01/21/2022 - 11:13 AM) Page 10
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Date Invoice No. Description G/L Account No. Invoice Amount
1/15/2022 85724 Sta 21 Landscape Maintenance 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 989.65
1/15/2022 85724 HQ Landscape Maintenance 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 989.65
1/15/2022 85724 Sta 22 Landscape Maintenance 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 197.93
1/15/2022 85724 Sta 13 Landscape Maintenance 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 593.76
1/15/2022 85724 Sta 10 Landscape Maintenance 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 593.76
1/15/2022 85724 Sta 14 Landscape Maintenance 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 675.52
1/15/2022 85724 Sta 11 Landscape Maintenance 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 593.76
Vendor Total: 6,019.53
Vendor No. 50981
Claimant: UE MEDICAL DEVICES, INC. Fund No. 001
831 BEACON ST, STE 136 Account No.
NEWTON, MA 02459
Voucher No. 000011081 Check No. 000011081 Check Date 1/25/2022
1/17/2022 1437 (90) Single Use Blades 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 3,370.00
Vendor Total: 3,370.00
Vendor No. 51001
Claimant: UNIFIRST Fund No. 001
68 JONSPIN RD Account No.
WILMINGTON, MA 01887
Voucher No. 000011082 Check No. 000011082 Check Date 1/25/2022
10/26/2021 3310601387 HQ Mat Maintenance-Check Reissue 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 45.34
10/26/2021 3310601388 Sta 11 Mat Maintenance-Check Reissue ~ 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 31.29
11/2/2021 3310602558 Sta 12 Mat Maintenance-Check Reissue  001-62-10-522-50-48-00 31.29
Vendor Total: 107.92
Vendor No. 50135
Claimant; VERIZON Fund No. 001
PO BOX 9795408393 Account No.
DALLAS, TX 75266-0108
Voucher No. 000011083 Check No. 000011083 Check Date 1/25/2022
1/1/2022 9896247436 Cell Phone & Data Usage-December 2021 001-32-00-522-20-42-00 3,788.23
Vendor Total: 3,788.23
AP-Disbursement Voucher (01/21/2022 - 11:13 AM) Page 11
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Date Invoice No. Description G/L Account No. Invoice Amount
Vendor No. 50021
Claimant: WA FIRE COMMISSIONERS ASSN Fund No. 001
POBOX 134 Account No.
OLYMPIA, WA 98507
Voucher No. 000011084 Check No. 000011084 Check Date 1/25/2022
12/22/2021 30000000644 2022 Membership 001-01-00-522-10-49-00 6,000.00
Vendor Total: 6,000.00
Vendor No. 50236
Claimant: WASHINGTON AUDIOLOGY SERVI Fund No. 001
635 ANDOVER PARK W, STE 111 Account No.
TUKWILA, WA 98188
Voucher No. 000011085 Check No. 000011085 Check Date 1/25/2022
12/31/2021 59898 (15) Hearing Tests 001-37-00-522-20-41-00 300.00
Vendor Total: 300.00
Report Total: 313,709.36
I THE UNDERSIGNED DO HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY THAT THE MATERIALS HAVE BEEN FURNISHED,
THE SERVICES RENDERED OR THE LABOR PERFORMED AS DESCRIBED HEREIN, THAT ANY ADVANCE PAYMENT IS DUE AND
PAYABLE PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT OR IS AVAILABLE AS AN OPTION FOR FULL OR PARTIAL FULFILLMENT OF A
CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATION, AND THAT THE CLAIM IS A JUST, DUE AND UNPAID OBLIGATION AGAINST THE
ABOVE-NAMED GOVERNMENTAL UNIT, AND THAT I AM AUTHORIZED TO AUTHENTICATE AND CERTIFY TO SAID CLAIM.
SIGNATURE , AUDITING OFFICER DATE: January 25, 2022
AP-Disbursement Voucher (01/21/2022 - 11:13 AM) Page 12
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Blanket Voucher Approval

Date: February 1, 2022

s

SOUTH COUNTY

FIRE

SOUTH SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE & RESCUE

CLAIMS VOUCHER

We the undersigned Board of Commissioners of the above-named governmental unit do hereby certify that the merchandise or
services hereinafter specified have been received, that any advance payment is due and payable pursuant to a contract, and that the
vouchers identified below are approved for payment.

Board Members

CLAIMS BY FUND
GENERAL FUND 001 148,246.71
LEOFF 1 FUND 003 9,041.23
RESERVE FUND 302 846,342.08
SELF INSURANCE FUND 502 45,044.54
ACADEMY FUND 633 1,688.62
TOTAL CLAIMS BY FUND 1,050,363.18
Voucher No | Claimant Reference Amount
11086 ALDERWOOD WATER & WASTEWATER DISTRICT WATER/SEWER 159.77
11087 ASPDEN, WARREN LEOFF 1 CLAIM 970.00
11088 CDW GOVERNMENT SOFTWARE 1,500.48
11089 CHMELIK, SITKIN & DAVIS PS LEGAL SERVICES 13,510.50
11090 COLUMBIA SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY TUITION 1,269.00
11091 COPIERS NORTHWEST REPAIR/MAINTENANCE 388.27
11092 DELL MARKETING L.P. IT EQUIPMENT 1,983.17
11093 DELTA DENTAL OF WASHINGTON INSURANCE 3,232.23
11094 DUO-SAFETY LADDER CORP LADDERS 4,696.04
11095 EMS TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS, LLC OPERATIONS SUPPLIES 4,185.00
11096 ERGOMETRICS & APPLIED PERSONNEL PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 7,700.00
11097 GENERATOR SERVICES NW, LLC REPAIR/MAINTENANCE 829.54
11098 GRAINGER STATION SUPPLIES 1,607.89
11099 HEALTHCARE MGMT ADMINISTRATORS INSURANCE 49,022.02
11100 HONEY BUCKET ACADEMY RENTAL 281.00
11101 HUGHES FIRE EQUIPMENT, INC, APP 225 2023 PIERCE ENFORCER 837,221.88
11102 HUNTER, DAVID PAYROLL CHECK REISSUE 4,444 .22
11103 KAISER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 31,032.68
11104 LIFE ASSIST EMS SUPPLIES 11,497.44
11105 MORGAN SOUND REPAIR/MAINTENANCE 378.47
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11106 MOUNTLAKE TERRACE W\S, CITY OF WATER/SEWER 1,884.41
11107 OCENS & COASTAL ENVIRONMENTAL SENSING, INC. SATELLITE PHONE CHARGES 1.49
11108 PACIFIC MOBILE STRUCTURES, INC ACADEMY RENTAL 1,407.62
11109 REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 GARBAGE 181.41
11110 ROBERTSON, LAURIE MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT 43.68
11111 SHERMAN OPTICAL LLC PRESCRIPTION SAFETY GLASSES 210.00
11112 SIX ROBLEES INC TIRE CHAINS & PARTS 7,356.86
11113 STRYKER CORPORATION MAINTENANCE CONTRACT 49,287.717
11114 SUMMIT LAW GROUP PLLC LEGAL SERVICES 2,388.50
11115 TCA ARCHITECTURE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 4,935.20
11116 WA ST AUDITOR STATE AUDIT 3,223.35
11117 WAVE HOLDCO LLC COMMUNICATION 2,563.29
11118 WIRTZ, RICHARD LEOFF 1 CLAIM 970.00

1,050,363.18
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Accounts Payable

Disbursement Voucher

SN2

SOUTH COUNTY
User: FIRE
Printed: 01/26/2022 - 2:35PM
Date Invoice No. Description G/L Account No. Invoice Amount
Vendor No. 50024
Claimant: ALDERWOOD WATER & WASTEWA Fund No. 001
3626 156TH SW Account No.
LYNNWOOD, WA 98087
Voucher No. 000011086 Check No. 000011086 Check Date 2/1/2022
1/24/2022 3762-01-22 Sta 18 Water 001-62-10-522-50-47-15 144.11
1/24/2022 4073-01-22 Sta 18 Detector Check 001-62-10-522-50-47-15 15.66
Vendor Total: 159.77
Vendor No. 50056
Claimant: ASPDEN, WARREN Fund No. 003
13011 228TH NE Account No.
ARLINGTON, WA 98223
Voucher No. 000011087 Check No. 000011087 Check Date 2/1/2022
12/1/2021 December 2021-1 Leoff 1 Claim 003-00-00-522-10-29-00 471.00
1/1/2022 Jan 2022 Leoff 1 Claim 003-00-00-522-10-29-00 499.00
Vendor Total: 970.00
Vendor No. 50004
Claimant: CDW GOVERNMENT Fund No. 001
75 REMITTANCE DR STE 1515 Account No.
CHICAGO, IL 60675-1515
Voucher No. 000011088 Check No. 000011088 Check Date 2/1/2022
1/18/2022 R001563 Class 2022-2 (6) IPAD Apple Care License 001-05-00-522-20-48-00 416.45
1/20/2022 R082767 (34) MS Office 365 Licenses 001-32-00-522-20-48-00 1,084.03
Vendor Total: 1,500.48
AP-Disbursement Voucher (01/26/2022 - 2:35 PM) Page 1
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Date Invoice No. Description G/L Account No. Invoice Amount
Vendor No. 50005
Claimant: CHMELIK, SITKIN & DAVIS PS Fund No. 001
1500 RAILROAD AVE Account No.
BELLINGHAM, WA 98225
Voucher No. 000011089 Check No. 000011089 Check Date 2/1/2022
12/31/2021 108730 Legal Services-December 2021-General ~ 001-15-00-522-10-41-00 13,510.50
Vendor Total: 13,510.50
Vendor No. 50142
Claimant; COLUMBIA SOUTHERN UNIVERST Fund No. 001
PO BOX 3110 Account No.
ORANGE BEACH, AL 36561
Voucher No. 000011090 Check No. 000011090 Check Date 2/1/2022
1/20/2022 316361011922 C.Palmer Art & History 101 Winter Tuitior 001-46-10-522-45-43-40 1,269.00
Vendor Total: 1,269.00
Vendor No. 50007
Claimant: COPIERS NORTHWEST Fund No. 001
601 DEXTER AVE N Account No.
SEATTLE, WA 98109-4712
Voucher No. 000011091 Check No. 000011091 Check Date 2/1/2022
1/17/2022 INV2412942 (3) HP551 Copies 001-32-00-522-20-48-00 226.45
1/17/2022 INV2412954 HP 553 Copies 001-32-00-522-20-48-00 75.40
1/17/2022 INV2412957 HP551 Copies 001-32-00-522-20-48-00 86.42
Vendor Total: 388.27
Vendor No. 50177
Claimant: DELL MARKETING L.P. Fund No. 001
C\O DELL USA Account No.
PO BOX 802816
CHICAGO, IL 60680-2816
Voucher No. 000011092 Check No. 000011092 Check Date 2/1/2022
12/11/2021 10543428938 (8) Dell Docking Stations 001-32-00-522-20-31-00 1,983.17
Vendor Total: 1,983.17
AP-Disbursement Voucher (01/26/2022 - 2:35 PM) Page 2
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Date Invoice No. Description G/L Account No. Invoice Amount
Vendor No. 50093
Claimant: DELTA DENTAL OF WASHINGTON Fund No. 001
PO BOX 741301 Account No.
LOS ANGELES, CA 90074-1301
Voucher No. 000011093 Check No. 000011093 Check Date 2/1/2022
1/26/2022 00665-Feb 2022 Early Retiree Dep.Dental 001-15-00-522-10-46-02 44.73
1/26/2022 00665-Feb 2022 Leoff 1 Retiree Dental 003-00-00-522-10-46-00 3,123.75
1/26/2022 00665-Feb 2022 Early Retiree Dental 001-15-00-522-10-46-02 63.75
Vendor Total: 3,232.23
Vendor No. 50457
Claimant: DUO-SAFETY LADDER CORP Fund No. 001
PO BOX 497 Account No.
OSHKOSH, WI 54903-0497
Voucher No. 000011094 Check No. 000011094 Check Date 2/1/2022
1/18/2022 480891-000 (5) Aluminum Ladders 001-05-00-522-20-35-00 4,696.04
Vendor Total: 4,696.04
Vendor No. 50332
Claimant; EMS TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS, L Fund No. 302
3771 TRAMORE POINTE PKWY Account No.
AUSTELL, GA 30106
Voucher No. 000011095 Check No. 000011095 Check Date 2/1/2022
1/18/2022 42578 (3000) RFID Asset Tags 302-67-00-594-22-64-10 4,185.00
Vendor Total: 4,185.00
Vendor No. 50453
Claimant: ERGOMETRICS & APPLIED PERSO Fund No. 001
2122 164TH ST SW, STE 300 Account No.
LYNNWOOD, WA 98087
Voucher No. 000011096 Check No. 000011096 Check Date 2/1/2022
11/12/2021 141215 Captain Written Test & Assessment 001-04-00-522-10-41-00 7,700.00
Vendor Total: 7,700.00
AP-Disbursement Voucher (01/26/2022 - 2:35 PM) Page 3
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Date Invoice No. Description G/L Account No. Invoice Amount
Vendor No. 50259
Claimant: GENERATOR SERVICES NW, LLC Fund No. 001
3229 152ND ST. S.W. Account No.
LYNNWOOD, WA 98087
Voucher No. 000011097 Check No. 000011097 Check Date 2/1/2022
1/19/2022 6395 Sta 11 Generator Diagnostic 001-62-10-522-50-48-00 829.54
Vendor Total: 829.54
Vendor No. 50010
Claimant: GRAINGER Fund No. 001
DEPT 829670207 Account No.
PO BOX 419267
KANSAS CITY, MO 64141-6267
Voucher No. 000011098 Check No. 000011098 Check Date 2/1/2022
1/11/2022 9175045351 Sta 15 Misc.Supplies 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 240.10
1/11/2022 9175045369 Paper Products-Facilities 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 416.51
1/13/2022 9177366771 Sta 20 Kitchen Utensils/Dryer Sheets 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 110.55
1/13/2022 9178098845 Sta 19 Misc. Station Supplies 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 68.48
1/18/2022 9182593039 Sta 10 Misc. Station Supplies 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 481.80
1/19/2022 9183559948 Sta 11 Misc. Station Supplies 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 87.13
1/19/2022 9183859421 Sta 16 Misc. Station Supplies 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 161.35
1/19/2022 9184086248 Misc. Supplies-Central Stores Stock 001-62-10-522-50-31-00 41.97
Vendor Total: 1,607.89
Vendor No. 50080
Claimant: HEALTHCARE MGMT ADMINISTR. Fund No. 003
PO BOX 85016 Account No.
BELLEVUE, WA 98015-5016
Voucher No. 000011099 Check No. 000011099 Check Date 2/1/2022
1/19/2022 INV/2022/0745 Stop Loss 003-00-00-522-10-46-00 1,717.04
1/19/2022 INV/2022/0745 Admin Fee 003-00-00-522-10-41-00 2,260.44
1/19/2022 INV/2022/0745 Stop Loss 502-00-00-522-10-46-00 26,199.82
1/19/2022 INV/2022/0745 Admin Fee 502-00-00-522-10-41-00 18,844.72
Vendor Total: 49,022.02
AP-Disbursement Voucher (01/26/2022 - 2:35 PM) Page 4
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Date Invoice No. Description G/L Account No. Invoice Amount
Vendor No. 50372
Claimant: HONEY BUCKET Fund No. 633
PO BOX 73399 Account No.
PUYALLUP, WA 98373
Voucher No. 000011100 Check No. 000011100 Check Date 2/1/2022
1/6/2022 0552533670 Class 2022-2 Standard Unit Rental 633-00-00-589-40-45-00 281.00
Vendor Total: 281.00
Vendor No. 50411
Claimant: HUGHES FIRE EQUIPMENT, INC. Fund No. 302
910 SHELLEY STREET Account No.
SPRINGFIELD, OR 97477
Voucher No. 000011101 Check No. 000011101 Check Date 2/1/2022
1/25/2022 220325 App 225 302-61-00-594-22-64-00 837,221.88
Vendor Total: 837,221.88
Vendor No. 51055
Claimant: HUNTER, DAVID Fund No. 001
3203 TYEEDR W Account No.
UNIVERSITY PLACE, WA 98466
Vuucher No. 000011102 Check No. 000011102 Check Date 2/1/2022
1/24/2022 1/14/22 D.Hunter Payroll Ck Re-Issue for 1/14/202 001-35-10-522-20-11-10 4,444.22
Vendor Total: 4,444.22
Vendor No. 50200
Claimant: KAISER Fund No. 001
PO BOX 34584 Account No.
SEATTLE, WA 98124
Voucher No. 000011103 Check No. 000011103 Check Date 2/1/2022
1/1/2022 71333865 (6) Online Resp. Questionnaire 001-37-00-522-20-41-00 264.00
1/1/2022 71333865 (23) New Hire Physicals 001-05-00-522-20-41-00 22,096.00
1/1/2022 71333865 (11) Hazmat Physicals 001-37-00-522-20-41-00 8,632.68
1/1/2022 71333865 (1) Hearing Test 001-37-00-522-20-41-00 40.00
AP-Disbursement Voucher (01/26/2022 - 2:35 PM) Page 5
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Date Invoice No. Description G/L Account No. Invoice Amount
Vendor Total: 31,032.68
Vendor No. 50038
Claimant: LIFE ASSIST Fund No. 001
11277 SUNRISE PARK DR Account No.
RANCHO CORDOVA, CA 95742
Voucher No. 000011104 Check No. 000011104 Check Date 2/1/2022
1/11/2022 1166834 Sta 22 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 362.67
1/11/2022 1166863 Sta 13 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 2,362.82
1/11/2022 1166877 Sta 12 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 1,821.05
1/11/2022 1166878 Sta 20 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 1,294.50
1/14/2022 1166924 Sta 15 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 5,068.40
1/11/2022 1166945 Sta 12 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 436.23
1/13/2022 1167514 Sta 11 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 40.63
1/14/2022 1167914 Sta 23 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 17.19
1/18/2022 1169251 Sta 17 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00 93.95
Vendor Total: 11,497.44
Vendor No. 50231
Claimant: MORGAN SOUND Fund No. 001
2004 196TH ST SW #2 Account No.
LYNNWOOD, WA 98036
Voucher No. 000011105 Check No. 000011105 Check Date 2/1/2022
1/11/2022 MSI108127 Comm. Board Room Sound Repairs & Par1001-32-00-522-20-48-00 378.47
Vendor Total: 378.47
Vendor No. 50126
Claimant: MOUNTLAKE TERRACE WS, CITY Fund No. 001
POBOX 72 Account No.
MOUNTLAKE TERRACE, WA 9804
Voucher No. 000011106 Check No. 000011106 Check Date 2/1/2022
1/7/2022 664119 Sta 19 Water 001-62-10-522-50-47-15 630.54
1/7/2022 664120 Sta 19 Irrigation 001-62-10-522-50-47-15 1,253.87
Vendor Total: 1,884.41
AP-Disbursement Voucher (01/26/2022 - 2:35 PM) Page 6
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Date Invoice No. Description G/L Account No. Invoice Amount
Vendor No. 50873
Claimant: OCEAN & COASTAL ENVIRONMED Fund No. 001
22608 MARINE VIEW DR S #300 Account No.
DES MOINES, WA 98198
Voucher No. 000011107 Check No. 000011107 Check Date 2/1/2022
12/31/2022 21203255 Satellite Cell Phone Charges-Dec 2021 001-32-00-522-20-35-00 1.49
Vendor Total: 1.49
Vendor No. 50786
Claimant: PACIFIC MOBILE STRUCTURES, IN Fund No. 633
PO BOX 24747 Account No.
SEATTLE, WA 98124
Voucher No. 000011108 Check No. 000011108 Check Date 2/1/2022
12/1/2021 INV00197652 Class 2021-3 Mobile Office Rental 633-00-00-589-40-45-00 692.77
2/1/2022 INV00208974 Class 2022-2 Mobile Office Rental 633-00-00-589-40-45-00 714.85
‘Vendor Total: 1,407.62
Vendor No. 50217
Claimant; REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 Fund No. 001
RABANCO LTD Account No.
PO BOX 78829
PHOENIX, AZ 85062-8829
Voucher No. 000011109 Check No. 000011109 Check Date 2/1/2022
12/31/2021 0197-002890795 Sta 14 Garbage 001-62-10-522-50-47-30 181.41
Vendor Total: 181.41
Vendor No. 50966
Claimant: ROBERTSON, LAURIE Fund No. 001
SCF EMPLOYEE Account No.
Voucher No. 000011110 Check No. 000011110 Check Date 2/1/2022
1/24/2022 January 2022 L.Roberston Mileage Reimb. 001-32-00-522-45-43-11 43.68
Vendor Total: 43.68
AP-Disbursement Voucher (01/26/2022 - 2:35 PM) Page 7
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Date Invoice No. Description G/L Account No. Invoice Amount
Vendor No. 50090
Claimant: SHERMAN OPTICALLLC Fund No. 001